



16th June 2021
BJ/SH-L2/

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051.
Symbol: **TATAPOWER EQ**

Dear Sirs,

Newspaper Advertisement – Notice of Record date for interest and redemption payment

In terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for record date intimation in connection with annual interest and redemption payment on 9.15% Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures aggregating ₹ 350 crore, published on 16th June 2021 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express
2. Indian Express
3. Loksatta

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,
For The Tata Power Company Limited

H. M. Mistry
Company Secretary

TATA POWER

The Tata Power Company Limited

Registered Office Bombay House 24 Homi Mody Street Mumbai 400 001

Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 8801

Website : www.tatapower.com Email : tatapower@tatapower.com CIN : L28920MH1919PLC000567

Jubilant FoodWorks Q4 profit rises over threefold

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, June 15

JUBILANT FOODWORKS, WHICH operates fast-food chains Domino's Pizza and Dunkin' Donuts, on Tuesday reported an over threefold jump in its consolidated net profit at ₹105.30 crore for the fourth quarter ended March 2021.

The company had posted a net profit of ₹32.53 crore in the January-March quarter a year ago, Jubilant FoodWorks (JFL) said in a regulatory filing. Its revenue from operations was at ₹1,037.85 crore, up 14.21%, during the quarter under review, against ₹908.75 crore in the corresponding quarter of fiscal 2019-20. This was driven by Domino's Like-for-Like (LFL) sales growth (adjusted for temporary restaurant closures) of 15.1% and same store growth



(SSG) of 11.8%. Domino's witnessed continued momentum in Delivery and Takeaway channels which grew by 28.7% and 76.9%, respectively, it said. JFL's total expenses were at ₹912.70 crore, up 4.31% in Q4 FY 2020-21 against ₹875 crore in the same period a year ago. During the quarter, JFL opened 50 new restaurants for Domino's Pizza adding 8 cities in its network and closed 4 stores of Domino's Pizza. It is operating a total of 1,360 restaurants across 293 cities as of March 31, 2021.

After investing ₹4k cr, Udaan eyes 100% growth in FY22

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, June 15

UDAAN HAS INVESTED over ₹4,000 crore in the past 12-18 months across technology, supply chain, and others areas, and is aiming for 100% year-on-year growth this financial year, according to co-founders of the B2B e-commerce firm.

Udaan co-founders Amod Malviya, Sujat Kumar, and Vabhav Gupta, in an internal mail on Tuesday, highlighted that the company has completed five years of operations this week. "What started off as an idea to transform the trade ecosystem in the country by solving problems of millions of small businesses across Bharat leveraging

technology, is today a reality. We are well on track to become India's largest e-commerce platform, not just the biggest e-commerce platform," they said.

Over the years, Udaan's business model has continued to evolve as per the market requirements and become sharper, the founders said in their note. "We have invested more than ₹4,000 crore in the past 12-18 months across different pillars. This is already showing in our growth and we continue to aim for 100% y-o-y growth this financial year," they said.

Basmati GI in EU: India says Pak's claim unfounded

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, June 15

INDIA HAS HARDENED its stance on seeking exclusive the geographical indication (GI) tag from the European Union (EU) on basmati rice. The country's Permanent Representative to the UN, Vishal V Sharma, has categorically said Pakistan "cannot use the trademark 'basmati' even as exporters in the neighbouring country have been clamouring for a joint approval.

"It is a question of intangible cultural legacy of India. The creation of Pakistan was on the basis of rejection of the Indian identity, history and culture. Else, why Partition? Hence, one is free to grow what one wants in Pakistan, but cannot use the trademark 'basmati'," Sharma said in a tweet.

After India filed to register the name 'basmati' under GI in the EU in 2018, the European Commission last year sought public comments that prompted Pakistan to hurriedly pass a GI law and also claim trademark over 'basmati'.

Reports in Pakistan media suggested that exporters of the aromatic rice varieties in both countries wanted joint claim over the trademark. However, All India Rice Exporters Association (AIREA) has termed such reports mischievous and said the industry body is with the government.

"India's application for registration of basmati rice as GI in EU was placed in public domain for comments. The comments are under evaluation in EU. We have to wait and watch for the moment," said Vinod Kaul, executive director of AIREA.

Last week, commerce minister Piyush Goyal had a meeting with civil aviation minister HS Pruthi on increasing India's share in basmati rice exports.

Pakistan cannot claim historic reputation based on 'origin theory' in basmati, said S Chandrasekaran, a trade policy analyst and author of a book on basmati GI. "Besides, Pakistan had changed its map in August 2020 to include Jammu and Kashmir. When both nations apply for a joint status, Pakistan would be presenting J&K as its integral part where basmati rice is grown. India, too, will include J&K. This will create problems for both, but more importantly, in case of a joint application it would look as if India is endorsing Pakistan's map," Chandrasekaran said.

Considering the past instances of attempts to sell aromatic rice of other countries under basmati, registration under GI will help India protect the name legally.

Basmati rice is grown below the foothills of the Himalayas in the Indo-Gangetic plains, which includes some areas in Pakistan. But the application by India doesn't mention Pakistan. The government recognises 34 Indian rice varieties, both traditional and evolved, as basmati, while Pakistan has also a few more. India's basmati exports to EU countries dropped 9% to \$207 million during FY20, but surged by nearly 50% in FY21 to around \$500 million. The EU had a share of about 8% in India's total basmati rice exports of around \$4 billion.

TATA POWER
The Tata Power Company Limited
Registered Office:
Bombay House, 24, Hornby Road, Mumbai 400 001.
Tel: 91 22 6698 8292 Fax: 91 22 6698 8801
CIN: L28240MH1999PLC000567
Email: info@tatapower.com Website: www.tatapower.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 that Wednesday, 7th July 2021 has been fixed as the Record Date for the purpose of dividend payment.
1. Annual interest on the 100 - 15% Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures aggregating a cumulative face value of ₹ 1,00,00,000 each (STRPP K to Q) and.
2. The redemption proceeds of the Separately Transferable Redeemable Principal Part K of these Debentures (INE245A07226), aggregating ₹ 2,00,00,000.
both due on Friday, 23rd July 2021.
For The Tata Power Company Limited
H. M. Mishra
Company Secretary
Mumbai
Dated: 15th June 2021
(PSC: 3666)

REPORT CARD

PFC reports all-time high profit of ₹8,444 cr in FY21

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, June 15

STATE-OWNED POWER Finance Corporation (PFC) has reported a net profit of ₹8,444 crore for the fiscal ended March 2021 on a standalone basis, recording a 49% year-on-year rise from the year-ago period on the back of higher interest income and lower cost of funds. This is the highest annual profit ever recorded by the company. In Q4 FY21, PFC's profit increased 62% to ₹2,327 crore.

The company's board on Tuesday approved a dividend of ₹2 per equity share of face value of ₹10 each for FY21. PFC's net interest income increased 28% annually to ₹12,951 crore in FY21. Crossing the ₹50,000-crore mark, PFC's turnover in FY21 is up 16% to ₹52,393 crore. The current gross NPAT ratio has also come down to 5.7% against 8.1% in FY20. The net interest spread rose by 27 bps annually



to 3.1% at FY21 end as yield on assets fell 5 basis points to 10.6% while the cost of funds fell by a sharper 31 basis points to 7.5%. Loan assets at the end of the fiscal increased 7.5% y-o-y to ₹3.71 lakh crore as disburse-

ments went up 29.9% by ₹88,301 crore.

The lender's 16 power projects with an exposure of ₹15,820 crore are in the NCLT. The company's board, in January, had approved to raise its FY21 market borrowing limit to ₹1.18 lakh crore from the earlier limit of ₹90,000 crore as it prepared to help them clear the dues of power generators under the liquidity infusion scheme.

GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED.
Sardar Patel Vidyal Bhavan, Race Course, Vadodra 390 007
e-TENDER NOTICE OF GETCO CORPORATE OFFICE, VADODRA
TENDER NOTICE NO.: GETCO/TR/Bird Flight Diverter/2021
Chief Engineer (TR) invites "On line Tenders" (e-tendering) for the work "Supply & Installation of Bird Flight Diverter on various 66kV to 220kV Transmission lines of GETCO" at an estimated cost of Rs. 11,98,22,392.00.
Interested bidders having qualification as per terms of the tender, may please visit our website www.getcoindia.com (for view and download only) and <https://getco.npscure.com> (for view, download and on line submission) from 15/06/2021 onwards. It is mandatory for all the bidders to submit their tender documents by both form viz. on-line (E-tendering) and physically in schedule time. "NO COURIER SERVICE OR HAND DELIVERY" will be allowed.
Interested bidders are also requested to be in touch with our above web site for any amendment till the last date of receipt of tender document.
"Energy Saved is Energy Generated" Chief Engineer (TR)

Ambuja Cement

AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: P. O. Ambujanagar, Tal. Kodinar, Dist. Gir Somnath, Gujarat 362715.
Corporate Office: Elegant Business Park, MIDC Cross Road "B", Off Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400059.
CIN No. L26942GJ1981PLC004717 | Website: www.ambujacement.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Company pursuant to the request from the following shareholders has proposed to issue duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original share certificates of Rs. 2/- each, which have been reported to be lost/misplaced as per the details given hereunder:

Folio No(s)	Name of the Shareholder(s)	Certificate No(s)	Distinctive No(s) From	Distinctive No(s) To	Shares
0122303	NARESH KUMAR	93515	1515113333	1515113452	120
S23507	SUNAINAKANORIA	19174	23603651	23603750	1000
			912470039	912470538	500
S12745	SUDHAKANORIA	18359	22035296	22041455	2160
			911666529	911667608	1080
0031589	HARESH MEHTA	40868	1513574861	1513574862	20
0025916	NARESH KUMAR	42516	1513592156	1513592175	20
0117421	VJAY BALA	91327	1515020804	1515020863	60
0115992	NARESH KUMAR	90604	1514995373	1514995392	20
P13406	PUSHPARAMANJUA	14546	16692041	16693040	1000
	N RAMANUJA	909013005	909013504	909013504	500
A10079	ATEKAEBRAHIM KHOKHAWALA	804	923181	925680	2500
			901128912	901130161	1250
0123727	MANOJ KUMAR SAINI	94165	1515151274	1515151513	40
	SHRIRAM SAINI				
P12083	PUSHPARAMANJUA	14386	16539491	16540080	590
	M RAMANUJA	908936734	908937028	908937028	295
0083649	SUVASINI S DATE	74096	1514450324	1514450343	20
	YOGESH S DATE				

Any person having claim or objection to the above must inform to the company within 15 days from the date of this Notice.

For Ambuja Cements Ltd

Place: Mumbai
Date: 15-06-2021

(Rajiv Gandhi)
Company Secretary

HOME LOAN
6.90%
Onwards
Loan upto ₹15cr

► 6 EMI Waiver on Ready to Move Home
► Exclusive Griha Varishtha Home Loan scheme for retired pensioners and salaried individuals having pension benefit with loan tenure upto attainment of 80 years of age

97% Disbursement (QoQ)
33% NII (QoQ)
14% PAT (YOY)

LIC HFL
LIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD
CIN: L65922MH1989PLC052257
Registered Office: Bombay Life Building, 2nd Floor, 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Fort, Mumbai- 400001.
Tel: +91-22-22049919, 22049799, Fax: +91-22-22049682
Corporate Office: 131 Maker Tower, "F" Premises, 13th Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400005.
Tel: +91-22-22178600, Fax: +91-22-22178777
Email: lichousing@lichousing.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Crore	
		Year Ended March 31, 2021 Audited	Year Ended March 31, 2020 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	19,847.69	19,669.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,348.57	3,268.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,348.57	3,268.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,734.34	2,401.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,731.94	2,394.99
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	100.99	100.99
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	20,420.32	18,092.10
8	Net Worth*	20,316.53	18,193.09
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	208,072.04	191,425.98
10	Debt Equity Ratio	10.24	10.52
11	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	54.18	47.59
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.14	0.10
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.23	1.22

* Excluding Impairment Reserve of ₹ 204.78 Crore (Previous Year ₹ Nil)

Notes

- The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / restated wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the current period ended March 31, 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Annual Standalone Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges - National Stock Exchange (NSE), Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.lichousing.com.

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Crore	
		Year Ended March 31, 2021 Audited	Year Ended March 31, 2020 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	19,880.22	19,706.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,365.13	3,282.18
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,365.13	3,282.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,741.13	2,403.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,740.29	2,396.63
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	100.99	100.99
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	20,500.44	18,163.88
8	Net Worth*	20,399.37	18,267.31
9	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	54.32	47.63

* Excluding Impairment Reserve of ₹ 204.78 Crore (Previous Year ₹ Nil)

Notes

- The figures for the previous year have been regrouped / reclassified / restated wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the current period ended March 31, 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges - National Stock Exchange (NSE), Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.lichousing.com.

For and behalf of the Board

Place : Mumbai
Date : June 15, 2021

Sd/-
Y. Vishwanatha Gowd
Managing Director & CEO

Apply for Home Loan on LIC HFL HomY App. Available on Google Play Store and iOS.

